

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JULIA LEE ALDRICH** (“Teacher”). **JULIA LEE ALDRICH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **TIERNEY FRANCES ANDERSON** (“Teacher”). **TIERNEY FRANCES ANDERSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JULIA RENEE BARKER** (“Teacher”). **JULIA RENEE BARKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$99,538.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **PAULA ELIZABETH BELL** (“Teacher”). **PAULA ELIZABETH BELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – JR/SR HIGH ACADEMY
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ERIN HILARY BENAK** (“Teacher”). **ERIN HILARY BENAK** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$112,924.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **TRENT C BODINE** (“Teacher”). **TRENT C BODINE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$118,341.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ALLISON GRUNER BODINE** (“Teacher”). **ALLISON GRUNER BODINE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$118,341.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **LOGAN J BONAR** (“Teacher”). **LOGAN J BONAR** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$89,588.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JEFFREY R BOWLES** (“Teacher”). **JEFFREY R BOWLES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$109,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **RONALD JASON BROOKS** (“Teacher”). **RONALD JASON BROOKS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **BRE AMORETTA BROWN** (“Teacher”). **BRE AMORETTA BROWN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JENNA MELAINE BURNS** (“Teacher”). **JENNA MELAINE BURNS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$72,247.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **DAVID D BURTON** (“Teacher”). **DAVID D BURTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$84,107.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **LAURA LYNN BUTGEREIT** (“Teacher”). **LAURA LYNN BUTGEREIT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$108,691.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **GREGORY D BUTLER** (“Teacher”). **GREGORY D BUTLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MARQUES G CLAYTON** (“Teacher”). **MARQUES G CLAYTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$150,988.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WALKER CAREER CENTER
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **NATHAN CRISWELL** (“Teacher”). **NATHAN CRISWELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,371.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JOSHUA A DAVIS** (“Teacher”). **JOSHUA A DAVIS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,771.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MATTHEW R DINGMAN** (“Teacher”). **MATTHEW R DINGMAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$118,341.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – JR/SR HIGH ACADEMY
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MICHELE ELIZABETH EATON** (“Teacher”). **MICHELE ELIZABETH EATON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – HIGHLANDER PARK

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **DENISE KAYE ESSLINGER** (“Teacher”). **DENISE KAYE ESSLINGER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$80,762.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ANNEMARIE CRAMER FESSLER** (“Teacher”). **ANNEMARIE CRAMER FESSLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$108,691.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **PATRICE LAREL FORD** (“Teacher”). **PATRICE LAREL FORD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/12/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$89,588.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **KYLE A GREEN** (“Teacher”). **KYLE A GREEN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$104,511.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **PAMALA K GRIFFIN** (“Teacher”). **PAMALA K GRIFFIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LOWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **KIMBERLY ANN GRIFFIN** (“Teacher”). **KIMBERLY ANN GRIFFIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **WILLIAM L HALPIN** (“Teacher”). **WILLIAM L HALPIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – GRASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MY YARKONA HARDIN** (“Teacher”). **MY YARKONA HARDIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **KATHY ANN HENCH** (“Teacher”). **KATHY ANN HENCH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **NICHOLE L M HENLEY** (“Teacher”). **NICHOLE L M HENLEY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JENNIFER R HOLMAN** (“Teacher”). **JENNIFER R HOLMAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$82,458.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** (“Teacher”). **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MICHAEL THOMAS KIRSCHNER** (“Teacher”). **MICHAEL THOMAS KIRSCHNER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$121,646.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JOHN A KLEINE** (“Teacher”). **JOHN A KLEINE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$132,369.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – PLEASANT RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **TRAVIS J KOOMLER** (“Teacher”). **TRAVIS J KOOMLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson



Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – SUNNY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **BARTON B LEWIS** (“Teacher”). **BARTON B LEWIS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JILL DENISE LINES** (“Teacher”). **JILL DENISE LINES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$109,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JEFFREY KYLE LYTTLE** (“Teacher”). **JEFFREY KYLE LYTTLE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$59,951.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – SPECIAL EDUCATION OFFICE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **SUSAN LEE MAHONEY** (“Teacher”). **SUSAN LEE MAHONEY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$111,974.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WALKER CAREER CENTER
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **CHRISTIAN ALLAN MCCLATCHY** (“Teacher”). **CHRISTIAN ALLAN MCCLATCHY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$118,341.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JOSEPH M MCGOWAN** (“Teacher”). **JOSEPH M MCGOWAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$70,419.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **EDWARD T MECKES** (“Teacher”). **EDWARD T MECKES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$85,276.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – GRASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **CHRISTINA DULIN MERCHANT** (“Teacher”). **CHRISTINA DULIN MERCHANT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JULIE ANN MITCHELL** (“Teacher”). **JULIE ANN MITCHELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$60,184.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **DEREK RAY MOYERS** (“Teacher”). **DEREK RAY MOYERS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$95,658.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson



Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **WILLARD TODD NAILON** (“Teacher”). **WILLARD TODD NAILON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$132,369.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – SPECIAL EDUCATION OFFICE
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **RACHEL ELIZABETH NEESE** (“Teacher”). **RACHEL ELIZABETH NEESE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$111,974.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JACOB D O’NEILL** (“Teacher”). **JACOB D O’NEILL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$99,538.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PALICKI** (“Teacher”). **BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PALICKI** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$99,538.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **AMY L PISKOTY** (“Teacher”). **AMY L PISKOTY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RENAISSANCE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **LEONDRA RADFORD-DDUNGU** (“Teacher”). **LEONDRA RADFORD-DDUNGU** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JODI MICHELLE RANDALL** (“Teacher”). **JODI MICHELLE RANDALL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$88,639.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LOWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **NATASHA REEDUS** (“Teacher”). **NATASHA REEDUS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **GARY C REEDY** (“Teacher”). **GARY C REEDY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$132,369.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **BIANCA SHERI LORENE RIVERS** (“Teacher”). **BIANCA SHERI LORENE RIVERS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WALKER CAREER CENTER
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **STEVEN E ROGERS** (“Teacher”). **STEVEN E ROGERS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$132,369.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **RYAN EDWARD RUSSELL** (“Teacher”). **RYAN EDWARD RUSSELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$158,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **CHANNING D RUSSELL** (“Teacher”). **CHANNING D RUSSELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$109,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **CHRISTINE SCHNEIDER** (“Teacher”). **CHRISTINE SCHNEIDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$88,676.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **KATHRYN A SCHWARTZ** (“Teacher”). **KATHRYN A SCHWARTZ** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **RACHEL S SCHWERING** (“Teacher”). **RACHEL S SCHWERING** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$79,759.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ROBIN LYNN SCHWOMEYER** (“Teacher”). **ROBIN LYNN SCHWOMEYER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,378.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **BRIAN M SIMKINS** (“Teacher”). **BRIAN M SIMKINS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$150,988.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JINA CHEREE' SIMMONS** (“Teacher”). **JINA CHEREE' SIMMONS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$109,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JANIE L SMITH** (“Teacher”). **JANIE L SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$127,522.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – PLEASANT RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **COURTNEY LYNN SMITH** (“Teacher”). **COURTNEY LYNN SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ALESHIA RENEE SMITH** (“Teacher”). **ALESHIA RENEE SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$93,567.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **EMILY MARTEN WARNER SMITH** (“Teacher”). **EMILY MARTEN WARNER SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$57,631.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ANGELA DENNIE STEWART** (“Teacher”). **ANGELA DENNIE STEWART** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$93,567.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – SUNNY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **OCTAVIA RENEE STOVALL** (“Teacher”). **OCTAVIA RENEE STOVALL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/17/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MOORHEAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **JAMES A. TAYLOR** (“Teacher”). **JAMES A. TAYLOR** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$124,851.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **MASIMBA CHESLEY R. TAYLOR** (“Teacher”). **MASIMBA CHESLEY R. TAYLOR** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$141,412.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **REBECCA L TRUE** (“Teacher”). **REBECCA L TRUE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,746.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **SHANDI NICOLE WALKER** (“Teacher”). **SHANDI NICOLE WALKER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$93,567.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC
*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **ALLISON M WOODS** (“Teacher”). **ALLISON M WOODS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$150,988.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT – RENAISSANCE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of Warren Township** (“Corporation”) and **TAREK B ZAWAHRI** (“Teacher”). **TAREK B ZAWAHRI** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **7/1/2023** and ending on **6/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed **7 hours and 30 minutes** for four days per week and **8 hours and 30 minutes** for one day per week but not for short workweeks (4 work days or less). *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$109,488.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)*
Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 3rd day of January, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:



President, Howard A. Dorsey, Jr.

Attested:



Superintendent, Timothy E. Hanson

Secretary, Rachel Burke

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.